to cure borrower delinquencies and defaults. 

The Parties hereby agree as follows: 

TERMS AND CONDITIONS 

1. This Agreement shall become effective upon being "So Ordered" by the Court 

(the "Effective Date"). 

2. The ICG Defendants agree to pay the United States a total of four hundred 

twenty-four thousand, eight hundred and fifty-nine dollars and zero cents ($424,859.00) (the 

"Settlement Amount"). The ICG Defendants shall pay the Settlement Amount by electronic 

funds transfer, pursuant to written instructions to be provided by the United States Attorney's 

Office for the Eastern District of New York, as· follows: 

(a) Within seven days of the Effective Date, ICG will pay the United States 
one-hundred and twenty-four thousand, eight hundred and fifty-nine dollars 
and zero cents ($124,859.00); 

(b) Within six months of the Effective Date, ICG will pay the United States 
seventy-five thousand dollars and zero cents ($75,000.00); 

(c) Within twelve months of the Effective Date, ICG will pay the United States 
seventy-five thousand dollars and zero cents ($75,000.00); 

(d) Within eighteen months of the Effective Date, ICG will pay the United 
States seventy-five thousand dollars and zero cents ($75,000.00); and 

(e) Within twenty-four months of the Effective Date, ICG will pay the United 
States seventy-five thousand dollars and zero cents ($75,000.00). 

The ICG Defendants shall be jointly and severally liable for the payments set forth in this 

paragraph 2. 

3. The ICG Defendants shall each sign a consent judgment in the form attached 

hereto as Exhibit A (the "Consent Judgment"), acknowledging that they (a) are indebted to the